
 

   

  

  
  

 

   
   

  

  

Bid Proof 
Bid Number: 10008426-11-Z 

Bid Title: As Needed Installations, Repairs, or Maintenance Service for New and Existing Mass Notification Systems 

AMERICAN SECURITY GROUP  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: NN/NA 
Vendor ID: TEMP-AMERICA Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

Item Description 

Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, on 
an emergency basis or after regular business hours, as 
specified in Section III. 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

52 HR 

Unit Price 

$170.00 

Extension 

$8,840.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$8,840.00 

2 Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, 
during regular business hours, as specified in Section III. 

156 HR $85.00 $13,260.00 $0.00 $13,260.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $22,100.00 $0.00 $22,100.00 

Section 2 
Item No. Item Description 

1 Zenitel-Stentophone 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

12,000 % 

Unit Price 

$0.90 

Extension 

$10,800.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$10,800.00 

2 Aiphone 9,000 % $0.90 $8,100.00 $0.00 $8,100.00 

3 Valcom 13,000 % $0.90 $11,700.00 $0.00 $11,700.00 

4 Pelco 6,000 % $0.90 $5,400.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 

5 University Sound 6,500 % $0.90 $5,850.00 $0.00 $5,850.00 

6 Bogen 7,000 % $0.90 $6,300.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 

7 Altec 1,200 % $0.90 $1,080.00 $0.00 $1,080.00 

8 Unitrol/Touchmaster 675 % $0.90 $607.50 $0.00 $607.50 

9 Telex 5,000 % $0.90 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 

10 Shure 9,000 % $0.90 $8,100.00 $0.00 $8,100.00 

Section 2 Subtotals: $62,437.50 $0.00 $62,437.50 
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 AMERICAN SECURITY GROUP 
Vendor ID: TEMP-AMERICA 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

N/A 
N/A 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

0 
NN/NA 

Subtotals for AMERICAN SECURITY GROUP: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $84,537.50 

Extraordinary Labor  -  0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

$84,537.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Grand Total for AMERICAN SECURITY GROUP: $84,537.50 

Final Price (w/ Discount): $84,537.50 

ATLAS INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC.  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/ATT 
Vendor ID: TEMP-ATLAS I Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

Item Description 

Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, on 
an emergency basis or after regular business hours, as 
specified in Section III. 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

52 HR 

Unit Price 

$110.00 

Extension 

$5,720.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$5,720.00 

2 Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, 
during regular business hours, as specified in Section III. 

156 HR $75.00 $11,700.00 $0.00 $11,700.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $17,420.00 $0.00 $17,420.00 

Section 2 
Item No. Item Description 

1 Zenitel-Stentophone 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

12,000 % 

Unit Price 

$1.00 

Extension 

$12,000.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$12,000.00 

2 Aiphone 9,000 % $0.60 $5,400.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 

3 Valcom 13,000 % $1.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 

4 Pelco 6,000 % $0.60 $3,600.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 

5 University Sound 6,500 % $1.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 

6 Bogen 7,000 % $0.35 $2,450.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 
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ATLAS INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC.  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/ATT 
Vendor ID: TEMP-ATLAS I Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 2 
Item No. Item Description 

7 Altec 

8 Unitrol/Touchmaster 

9 Telex 

10 Shure 

CBC TECHNICAL INC. 

Vendor ID: TEMP-CBC TEC 

Section 1 
Item No. Item Description 

1 Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, on 
an emergency basis or after regular business hours, as 
specified in Section III. 

2 Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, 
during regular business hours, as specified in Section III. 

Stock Number 

Stock Number 

NB 

NB 

NR 

NR 

Manufacturer 

Manufacturer 

QuantityProduct Number Unit Price Extension Tax 

1,200 % $1.00 $0.00$1,200.00 

675 % $1.00 $0.00$675.00 

5,000 % $1.00 $0.00$5,000.00 

9,000 % $1.00 $0.00$9,000.00 

Section 2 Subtotals: $0.00$58,825.00 

Subtotals for ATLAS INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC.: 

Grand Total for ATLAS INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC.: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $76,245.00 

Extraordinary Labor  -  0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Days ARO: N/A 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A 

Disc Terms - Days: 30 
Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 

Addendum: 

QuantityProduct Number Unit Price Extension Tax 

52 HR $97.50 $0.00$5,070.00 

156 HR $65.00 $0.00$10,140.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $0.00$15,210.00 

Final 

$1,200.00 

$675.00 

$5,000.00 

$9,000.00 

$58,825.00 

$76,245.00 

$76,245.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$76,245.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$5,070.00 

$10,140.00 

$15,210.00 
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CBC TECHNICAL INC.  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/ATT 
Vendor ID: TEMP-CBC TEC Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 2 
Item No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Item Description 

Zenitel-Stentophone 

Aiphone 

Valcom 

Pelco 

University Sound 

Bogen 

Altec 

Unitrol/Touchmaster 

Telex 

Shure 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

12,000 % 

9,000 % 

13,000 % 

6,000 % 

6,500 % 

7,000 % 

1,200 % 

675 % 

5,000 % 

9,000 % 

Unit Price 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

Extension 

$9,600.00 

$7,200.00 

$10,400.00 

$4,800.00 

$5,200.00 

$5,600.00 

$960.00 

$540.00 

$4,000.00 

$7,200.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Final 

$9,600.00 

$7,200.00 

$10,400.00 

$4,800.00 

$5,200.00 

$5,600.00 

$960.00 

$540.00 

$4,000.00 

$7,200.00 

Section 2 Subtotals: $55,500.00 $0.00 $55,500.00 

Subtotals for CBC TECHNICAL INC.: 

Grand Total for CBC TECHNICAL INC.: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $70,710.00 

Extraordinary Labor  -  0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$70,710.00 

$70,710.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$70,710.00 
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LSA SECURITY  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/ATT 
Vendor ID: TEMP-LSA SEC Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

Item Description 

Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, on 
an emergency basis or after regular business hours, as 
specified in Section III. 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

52 HR 

Unit Price 

$115.00 

Extension 

$5,980.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$5,980.00 

2 Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, 
during regular business hours, as specified in Section III. 

156 HR $85.00 $13,260.00 $0.00 $13,260.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $19,240.00 $0.00 $19,240.00 

Section 2 
Item No. Item Description 

1 Zenitel-Stentophone 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

12,000 % 

Unit Price 

$0.95 

Extension 

$11,400.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$11,400.00 

2 Aiphone 9,000 % $0.90 $8,100.00 $0.00 $8,100.00 

3 Valcom 13,000 % $0.95 $12,350.00 $0.00 $12,350.00 

4 Pelco 6,000 % $0.95 $5,700.00 $0.00 $5,700.00 

5 University Sound 6,500 % $0.95 $6,175.00 $0.00 $6,175.00 

6 Bogen 7,000 % $0.95 $6,650.00 $0.00 $6,650.00 

7 Altec 1,200 % $0.95 $1,140.00 $0.00 $1,140.00 

8 Unitrol/Touchmaster 675 % $0.95 $641.25 $0.00 $641.25 

9 Telex 5,000 % $0.95 $4,750.00 $0.00 $4,750.00 

10 Shure 9,000 % $0.95 $8,550.00 $0.00 $8,550.00 

Section 2 Subtotals: $65,456.25 $0.00 $65,456.25 
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 LSA SECURITY 
Vendor ID: TEMP-LSA SEC 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

N/A 
N/A 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

0 
N/ATT 

Subtotals for LSA SECURITY: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $84,696.25 

Extraordinary Labor  -  0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

$84,696.25 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Grand Total for LSA SECURITY: $84,696.25 

Final Price (w/ Discount): $84,696.25 

STANDARD ELECTRONICS  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/ATT 
Vendor ID: STE 00415653 Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

Item Description 

Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, on 
an emergency basis or after regular business hours, as 
specified in Section III. 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

52 HR 

Unit Price 

$98.00 

Extension 

$5,096.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$5,096.00 

2 Furnish fully-burdened fixed pricing for as-needed services, 
during regular business hours, as specified in Section III. 

156 HR $70.00 $10,920.00 $0.00 $10,920.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $16,016.00 $0.00 $16,016.00 

Section 2 
Item No. Item Description 

1 Zenitel-Stentophone 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

12,000 % 

Unit Price 

$0.85 

Extension 

$10,200.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$10,200.00 

2 Aiphone 9,000 % $0.60 $5,400.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 

3 Valcom 13,000 % $0.58 $7,540.00 $0.00 $7,540.00 

4 Pelco 6,000 % $0.61 $3,660.00 $0.00 $3,660.00 

5 University Sound 6,500 % $0.72 $4,680.00 $0.00 $4,680.00 

6 Bogen 7,000 % $0.50 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 
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STANDARD ELECTRONICS  Days ARO: N/A Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/ATT 
Vendor ID: STE 00415653 Opt To Renew Pct. (%): N/A Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Section 2 
Item No. 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Item Description 

Altec 

Unitrol/Touchmaster 

Telex 

Shure 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

1,200 % 

675 % 

5,000 % 

9,000 % 

Unit Price 

$0.90 

$0.95 

$0.80 

$0.70 

Extension 

$1,080.00 

$641.25 

$4,000.00 

$6,300.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Final 

$1,080.00 

$641.25 

$4,000.00 

$6,300.00 

Section 2 Subtotals: $47,001.25 $0.00 $47,001.25 

Subtotals for STANDARD ELECTRONICS: 

Grand Total for STANDARD ELECTRONICS: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $63,017.25 

Extraordinary Labor  -  0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$63,017.25 

$63,017.25 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$63,017.25 
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